
NEGAUNEE PUBLIC SCHOOLS - BUS TRANSPORTATION 2018-2019
MORNING PICKUP RUNS

Bus #1 -  Dennis Dompierre Bus #5 - Theodore Deur Bus #16 - Michael Holmgren Bus #15 - Joanne Wyman
          (HS/MS)           (HS/MS)          (HS/MS)      (HS/MS SPECIALS - w/Bus Aide) (Mon-Fri)
6:45 - Forest Drive (#7 & 23) 6:55 - Corner Airport Circle/Cedar Lane 6:45 - Forest Drive (#51-61) 7:10 - Spruce St (#712 Dante*BELT-NHS/LW-IMS)
6:50 - Horseshoe Lk Circle/Pine Run/Oakview Dr 6:58 - Wilderness Drive (East to West) 6:50 - Forge Road, Sawmill Road 7:13 - Corner Prince & Lake St (LP-NHS)
7:00 - Midway Drive (#223-215) 7:05 - Airport Circle Drive & River Run Road 6:55 - Corner Maas/Woodland Dr 7:16 - Brown Ave (#113 BM*BELT-NHS)
7:05 - Longyear Drive 7:10 - Heritage Drive 6:57 - Little Friends Daycare 7:20 - Gold St (#209 DC-TO NHS)
7:10 - Corner Midway Dr/White Birch, Brebner Drs 7:15 - Corner Iroquois/Chippewa Drs/Huron Ct 6:59 - Corner Maas/Sunset Dr 7:23 - W Case St (#215 DS-IMS)
7:15 - Midway Drive (#166-3)           (LAKEVIEW- Early Run) 7:05 - County Rd -Michgn St-Rolling Mill, Patch    7:30 DROP NHS  
7:20 - Snowfield & Carrie Roads 7:40 - County Road W/Michigan St    7:15 DROP NHS/NMS    7:45 DROP IMS & Transfer from NICE Bus
          (LAKEVIEW) 7:48 - Rolling Mill Rd           (LAKEVIEW)    8:00 - Drop Aide at Lakeview
7:50 - North Basin Drive 7:53 - Corner Patch & Tracy Roads 7:40 - County Road 492 (#1100-Sandpit)    (NHS - SPECIALS to Marquette-w/o Aide)
7:55 - Corner CR 510/White Bear Drive 7:57 - Corners Copper & Peninsula/Copper & Gold 7:43 - M-35 from C.R. 492 to US 41 8:20 - NHS - Pick up Students
8:00 - Riverpoint Lane 8:05 - Corner Pioneer Ave/W Clark St 7:50 - Forge Road 8:30 - Superior View (#115)
8:05 - NeeJee Road 8:10 - Corner W Clark St/Kanter St & Tobin St 7:55 - E Maas Street/Woodland Drive 8:45 - GOODWILL
8:10 - Hoist Road 8:15 - Corner Tobin St/W Peck St 8:05 - Cambria Road 9:00 - MARESA
8:13 - Corner CR 510/Boulderwood Court 8:20 - Drop @Lakeview on Hungerford Avenue 8:10 - Water Street
8:16 - Hardwood Lane/Superior View           (LAKEVIEW- Late Run) 8:15 - Mitchell Avenue/E Arch Street ECSE & MECSE CLASSES - LAKEVIEW
8:20 - Longyear Drive 8:25 - W Arch Street 8:17 - Miners Dry/Hungerford Ave COMBINATION, PICK UP & DROP OFF RUNS
8:30 - Iroquois/Chippewa/Huron Ct 8:28 - Corner Pioneer Ave/W Case St 8:20 - E Main St (Mid-#100 Block)      (M,T,W,TH ONLY - Bussing Starts 9/5/18)

8:30 - Lily Pad Daycare 8:22 - Corner McKenzie/E Case,E Peck,E Clark Bus #14 - Kathy DeGabriele (Drops Only)
Bus #2 - Mark Woolard 8:33 - Lincoln Street (West to East) 8:25 - Teal Lake Avenue (Masonic Bldg) 11:25 - LV Spec Ed Door (Upper Gym)
          (LAKEVIEW) 8:35 - Corner Healy Ave/Lincoln St 11:30 - Lake St (#658)
7:25 - County Road 565 (#2887) 8:37 - Corner Brown/E Case Street (300 Block Only) Bus #17 - Gregory Kivisto 11:33 - Cherry St (#528)
7:45 - Corner M-35/C.R. MP (Meet SC Parents) 8:40 - Brown Avenue (#340 Daycare)           (HS/MS) 11:38 - Pine St (#946)
7:55 - Corner M-35/CR MK 6:35 - North Basin Drive (@Caldesac) 11:41 - Maple St (#917)
    Palmer Bus Stops Are As Follows: Bus #10 - Tom Talsma 6:40 - County Road 510 (#483 Driveway) 11:45 - Little Friends DC
8:05 - Simpson St - Stop @Mid- #200 Block           (HS/MS) 6:45 - Corner CR510/White Bear Drive 11:48 - Chippewa Dr (#125)
8:08 - Corner Isabella Ave/Bennett 6:40 - Acocks Drive/CR 492 (Meet S/C Students) 6:50 - Riverpoint Lane (SubDiv Past NeeJee) 11:55 - Wilderness Rd (#101)
8:11 - Corner Richmond Rd/Smith St 6:45 - Quarry Road 6:55 - NeeJee Road 12:00 - Airport Circle Dr (#201)
8:13 - Corner Nicholas Ave/Warren 6:50 - Grimes Road 7:00 - Corner CR 510/Brandon Drive 12:05 - M-35 (#162)
8:15 - Corner Kirkpatrick Ave/Bennett St 6:55 - Old 480 & W Jarvi Rd 7:15 - Hardwood Lane/Superior View 12:15 - Longyear Dr (#31)
8:17 - Corner Nicholas Ave/Reade 7:00 - M-35 to County Road 480           (LAKEVIEW) 12:20 - Midway Dr (#197)
8:19 - Kirkpatrick Ave Stop @Mid- #100 Block 7:05 - County Road 480 East #200+ 7:43 - Corner US 41/Perala Court 12:25 - County Rd 510 (#57)
8:25 - M-35 (#598,567) 7:10 - Seney Road (Meet S/C Parents) 7:45 - Forest Drive
8:27 - Corner M-35/Makinen Road 7:15 - Buffalo Road 7:48 - Horseshoe Lake Circle Bus #9 - Theresa Johnson (Drops Only)

          (LAKEVIEW) 7:53 - Pine Run & Corner Oakview Drive 11:25 - LV Spec Ed Door (Upper Gym)
Bus #4 - Bruce Lawry 7:40 - Grimes Road 8:00 - Midway Drive (#229-192) 11:40 - M-35 (#472)
         (HS/MS) 7:45 - M-35 to C.R. 480 8:05 - Corner Midway Dr/White Birch Dr 11:45 - County Road 480 (#217)
6:35 - Corner M-35/Makinen Road 7:47 - County Road 480 (#35) 8:10 - Midway Drive (#169-#11) 11:50 - M-35 (#563)
6:43 - Bus Stop-Corner Isabella/Lancaster 7:50 - Old 480 & W to E Jarvi Road 8:15 - Snowfield & Carrie Roads 12:00 - Kirkpatrick Ave (#200 & #201)
6:45 - Bus Stop-Corner Smith/Richmond Rd 7:55 - Annex Road 8:25 - Heritage Drive & Riverview Drive 12:10 - M-35 (#3388)
6:48 - Bus Stop-Corner Kirkpatrick/Warren 8:00 - M-35 (#519)
6:50 - Bus Stop-Corner Kirkpatrick/Lancaster 8:05 - County Road 480, E (#200+) Bus #7 - Joanne Wyman (Drops & Pick Up)
7:00 - M-35/County Road MA to CR 480 8:10 - Seney Road (Meet S/C Parents) ECSE & MECSE CLASSES - LAKEVIEW 11:25 - LV Spec Ed Door (Upper Gym)
   7:15 DROP NHS/NMS 8:20 - Buffalo Road      (M,T,W,TH ONLY - Bussing Starts 9/5/18) 11:30 - E Case St (#135) Drop
7:20 - Corner Croix/Opechee Streets 8:30 - Corner Ann/Houghton,Queen,Truscott Bus #14 - Kathy DeGabriele 11:32 - County Rd (#395, #500) Drops
 (Wenonah, Owaissa, Opechee, Keewaydin, Croix) 7:30 - Longyear Drive (#31) 11:40 - Corner Maas St/Sunset Dr (#169)
7:20 - Corner Maas/Pine Streets Bus #11 - Gary Rasmussen 7:35 - Midway Drive (#197) 11:43 - Little Friends Daycare 
  (Baldwin,Croix,Maas,Maple,Oak,Pine,Spruce)           (HS/MS) 7:40 - County Road 510 (#57) 11:48 - Prince St (#512)
7:23 - Hungerford Ave @LV Music Room 6:40 - Kivela Road 7:50 - Wilderness Rd (#101) 11:50 - Lake St (#634)
  (Hungerford,Cedar,Birch,Baldwin) 6:47 - Corner North Road/Krooks Rd 7:45 - Airport Circle (#201) 11:54 - Everett St (#636 Apt 1)
          (LAKEVIEW) 6:50 - South Basin Drive 7:50 - M-35 (#162) 11:57 - Mitchell Ave (#629)
8:10 - Corner Prince St/Elm Street 6:55 - Maple Ridge Road 7:55 - Little Friends DC 12:00 - Rock St (#222)
8:12 - Corner Prince St/Lake Street 7:00 - End of North Road 7:58- Chippewa Dr (#125) 12:02 - Tobin St (#221)
8:15 - Cherry Street 7:07 - Corner North Road/Mitchell Rd 8:03 - Lake St (#658) 12:04 - Lily Pad Daycare
8:20 - Drop @Lakeview on Hungerford Avenue 7:10 - North Road Back to Kivela Rd 8:06 - Cherry St (#528) 12:07 - County Rd (#413, #118)
          (LAKEVIEW- Late Run) 7:13 - Corner North Road/Mattson Rd 8:09 - Maple St (#917) 12:10 - Division St (#444)
8:25 - Camelot Drive & Lexington Blvd 7:17 - Valley Road 8:11 - Oak St (#922) 12:12 - E Case St (#306)
8:30 - Carr Street 7:20 - North Baldwin Avenue 8:13 - Pine St (#946) 12:15 - Corner Healy Ave/Maitland St (#432)

          (LAKEVIEW) 8:15 - Lakeview Spec Ed Door (Upper Gym) 12:20 - Wenonah St (#1224)
Bus #9 - Theresa Johnson 7:38 - Corner North Road/Mattson Rd
         (HS/MS) 7:40 - Corner North Road/Janro Dr Bus #9 - Theresa Johnson
6:20 - County Road MU (Meet School-Choice) 7:43 - Corner North Road/Krooks Rd 7:25 - M-35 (#472)
6:25 - Corner M-35/County Road MO 7:46 - South Basin Drive 7:45 - M-35 (#3388-by CR MM)
6:30 - Corner M-35/County Road MM 7:54 - Maple Ridge 7:55 - Kirkpatrick Ave (#200 & #201)
6:35 - County Road ML to 565 8:00 - End of North Road 8:05 - M-35 (#563)
6:45 - Corner M-35/County Road MJ 8:05 - Corner North Road/Mitchell Rd 8:10 - County Road 480 (#217)
6:50 - Corner M-35/County Road ME 8:10 - Kivela Road 8:15 - County Road (#395)
7:05 - Annex Road 8:14 - Corner Airport Circle/Cedar Lane 8:18 - E Case St (#135)
7:10 - Ann St (@Cole, Queen St, Truscott & Karhi) 8:16 - Wilderness Road (East to West) 8:20 - Lakeview Special Ed Door (Upper Gym)

8:23 - Corner Airport Circle/River Run Rd
Bus #14 - Kathy DeGabriele 8:30 - DROP AT LAKEVIEW
         (HS/MS) 8:35 - Valley Road
6:45 - Corner 41/Perala Court 8:40 - North Baldwin Ave
6:47 - Forest Drive (#7 & #23)
6:50 - M-35 from US 41 to County Rd 492
7:00 - Cambria Road
7:05 - W Water Street ***TAKE HOME RUNS ARE LISTED ON BACK***
          (LAKEVIEW)
8:25 - Corner Maas St/Sunset Drive
8:30 - Little Friends Daycare



AFTERNOON TAKE HOME RUNS

Bus #1 -  Dennis Dompierre Bus #9 - Theresa Johnson Bus #15 - Joanne Wyman Bus #17 - Gregory Kivisto
2:25 - NMS/2:35 - NHS 2:25 - NMS/2:35 - NHS 2:00 - PICK UP FROM MARESA 2:25 - NMS/2:35 - NHS
2:50 - Horseshoe Lake Circle 2:50 - Ann Street (@Cole, Queen St, Truscott,Karhi) 2:10 - PICK UP FROM GOODWILL 2:50 - North Oak Manufacturing
2:55 - Pine Run/Oakview Drive 3:00 - Annex Road 2:25 - NHS-Transfer Specials to Negaunee Buses 3:00 - Hardwood Lane & Superior View
3:05 - Midway Drive (#224-206) 3:15 - Corner M-35/County Road ME     2:25 - NHS - Pick Up Aide 3:10 - Riverpoint Lane
3:10 - Longyear Drive (@#38-Luke) 3:20 - County Road ML to CR 565 2:30 - NHS - Drop & Pick up - Transfer to NICE Bus3:15 - NeeJee Road
3:15 - Corner Midway Dr/White Birch Dr 3:25 - Corner M-35/County Road MM 2:35 - Spruce St (#712 Dante C -NHS)*BELT 3:20 - County Road 510 (@#483)
3:20 - Midway Drive (#166-3) 3:30 - Corner M-35/County Road MO 2:38 - Corner Prince & Lake (LP-NHS) 3:25 - North Basin Drive
3:25 - Snowfield & Carrie Roads 3:40 - County Road MU (Mt S/C Parents) 2:43 - Brown Ave (#113 BM-NHS) 3:35 - Lakeview School @Cafe Lot
3:30- Lakeview School @Cafe Lot 4:05 - Bus Garage 2:45 - Gold St (#209 DC-NHS) 3:50 - Heritage Drive
3:45 - Iroquois/Chippewa/Huron Ct 2:50 - ISHPEMING HS 3:55 - U.S. 41/Perala Court
3:55 - Longyear Drive Bus #10 - Tom Talsma 3:00 - W Case St (#215 DS-IMS) 3:57 - Forest Drive
4:00 - Hardwood Lane & Superior View 2:25 - NMS/2:35 - NHS 3:03 - Spruce St (#712 LW-IMS) 4:00 - Pine Run/Oakview Drive
4:05 - Hoist Road 2:50 - Buffalo Road 3:10 - NHS - Drop Aide 4:05 - Midway Drive-Marquette Side
4:08 - County Road 510/Brandon Drive 2:55 - Old 480 & West Jarvi Road 3:30 - Lakeview School @Cafe Lot 4:10 - Corner Midway Dr & White Birch Dr
4:10 - Riverpoint Lane 3:00 - M-35 to County Road 480 3:40 - E Maas Street/Sunset Drive 4:15 - Midway Drive-Negaunee Side
4:15 - NeeJee Road 3:05 - County Rd 480, E (#200+) 3:43 - Little Friends Daycare 4:20 - Snowfield & Carrie Roads
4:20 - County Road 510/White Bear Drive 3:10 - Seney Road (Meet S/C Parents) 3:48 - County Road 492 (#1100) 4:30 - Bus Garage
4:30 - North Basin Drive 3:15 - Grimes Road 3:55 - Bus Garage
4:45 - Bus Garage 3:20 - Acocks Drive/CR 492 (Meet S/C Students)

3:25 - Quarry Road Bus #16 - Michael Holmgren
Bus #2 - Mark Woolard 3:35 - Lakeview School @Hungerford (Early) 2:25 - NMS/2:35 - NHS
2:25 - NMS 3:45 - Ann Street Stops 2:45 - County Road fr Michigan St to Rolling Mill/Tracy
2:35 - Corner Maas/Croix Streets 3:52 - Buffalo Location 3:00 - Maas St/Sunset Dr,Little Friends,Woodland Dr
2:38 - Hungerford Ave (#1108 from Maas to Croix) 3:57 - Annex Road 3:10 - Forge Road, Sawmill Road
2:40 - Corner Pine/Maas Streets 4:00 - M-35 to County Road 480 3:15 - Forest Drive (#51-61)
2:45 - NHS 4:10 - Old 480 & Jarvi Road 3:35 - Lakeview School @Cafe Lot
2:50 - Corner Maas/Croix Streets 4:15 - Grimes Road 3:42 - Mitchell Avenue
2:55 - Corner Pine/Maas Streets 4:20 - M-35 to CR 480 3:44 - Miners Dry/Hungerford Ave
3:30 - Lakeview School @Hungerford 4:25 - County Road 480 to Seney Road 3:48 - E Main St (Mid-#100 Block)
3:45 - Corner M-35/Makinen Road 4:35 - Drop Aide @LV 3:50 - Corners McKenzie/E Case/E Peck/E Clark
3:52 - M-35 (#601-567) 4:50 - Bus Garage 4:00 - Cambria Road, Water Street
4:00 - Palmer Stops (Same as A.M.) 4:10 - E Maas St/Woodland Drive
4:10 - County Road MK Bus #11 - Gary Rasmussen 4:15 - Forge Road
4:15 - Corner M-35/C.R. MP (Meet S/C Parents) 2:25 - NMS/2:35 - NHS 4:30 - M-35 from C.R. 492 to US 41
4:25 - County Road ML to C.R. 565 3:00 - Kivela Road 4:35 - Bus Garage
4:40 - County Road 565 (#2887) 3:05 - South Basin Drive
5:10 - Bus Garage 3:10 - Maple Ridge Road

3:15 - North Road
Bus #4 - Bruce Lawry 3:20 - Valley Road
2:25 - NMS/2:35 - NHS 3:30 - Lakeview School @Cafe Lot
2:50 - Corner M-35/Makinen Road 3:40 - North Baldwin Ave
2:53 - M-35/County Road MA to CR 480 3:45 - Valley Road
3:00 - Bus Stop-Corner Isabella/Lancaster 3:52 - Corner North Road/Mattson Rd
3:03 - Bus Stop-Corner Smith/Richmond Rd 4:00 - Corner North Rd/Krooks Dr
3:07 - Bus Stop-Corner Kirkpatrick/Warren 4:03 - South Basin Drive
3:10 - Bus Stop-Corner Kirkpatrick/Lancaster 4:10 - Maple Ridge Road
3:30 - Lakeview School @Hungerford (Early) 4:25 - Kivela Road
3:40 - Corner Prince St/Elm Street 4:30 - Wilderness Drive (East to West)
3:43 - Corner Prince St/Lake Street 4:35 - Airport Circle/River Run Road
3:46 - Cherry Street 4:45 - Bus Garage
3:55 - Lakeview School @Cafe Lot (Late)
4:00 - Camelot Drive & Lexington Blvd Bus #14 - Kathy DeGabriele
4:05 - Carr Street 2:25 - NMS/2:35 - NHS
4:15 - Bus Garage 2:50 - Cambria Road

2:55 - Water Street
Bus #5 - Theodore Deur 3:05 - Perala Court
2:25 - NMS/2:35 - NHS 3:08 - Forest Drive (#7 & #23)
2:50 - Corner Iroquois/Chippewa Drs/Huron Ct 3:15 - M-35 from US 41 to County Rd 492
3:00 - Heritage Drive 3:30 - Lakeview - ECSE (M-TH)
3:05 - Wilderness Drive (East to West) 3:35 - Wenonah St (#1224)

3:10 - Airport Circle Drive & River Run Road 3:40 - Prince St (#512)                   PLEASE READ THROUGH THE BUS ROUTES.
3:30 - Lakeview School @Hungerford (Early) 3:42 - Everett St (#636 Apt 1)             MANY BUS NUMBERS & ROUTES HAVE CHANGED!
3:40 - W Arch Street (up to HS) 3:45 - Lake St (#634)
3:43 - Corner Pioneer Ave/W Case 3:47 - Mitchell Ave (#629)      Your child is to be at their bus stop 10 minutes earlier than the time listed.
3:45 - Lily Pad Daycare 3:50 - E Clark St (#115)
3:48 - Lincoln Street (West to East) 3:52 - Rock St (#222)
3:50 - Corner Healy Ave/Lincoln St 3:54 - Tobin St (#307)     K-12 Bussing Starts the 1st Day of School - Tuesday, September 4, 2018.
3:52 - Corner Brown/E Case Street (300 Block Only) 3:56 - County Rd (#413)     ECSE & MARESA ECSE Bussing Starts on Wednesday, September 5, 2018.
3:54 - Brown Avenue (#340 Daycare) 4:00 - E County Rd (#118)
4:00 - Lakeview School @Cafe Lot (Late) 4:03 - Division St (#444)      Class Starts:   NHS 7:35; NMS 7:45; LV 8:50; ECSE & MECSE at LV 8:15 & 12:20
4:05 - Corner Pioneer Ave/W Clark St 4:06 - Corner Healy Ave/Maitland St (#432)
4:07 - Corner W Clark St/Kanter St 4:09 - E Case Street (#306)      Dismissals:     NMS 2:30; NHS 2:41; LV 3:35; ECSE & MECSE at LV 11:25 & 3:35
4:09 - Corner W Clark St/Tobin St 4:15 - Corner Maas St/Sunset Dr (#169)
4:12 - Division & Copper/Copper & Peninsula/Gold 4:20 - Little Friends Daycare
4:17 - County Road W/Michigan St 4:30 - Bus Garage
4:25 - Rolling Mill Rd
4:40 - Bus Garage

        **THIS BUSSING SCHEDULE IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE AT ANY TIME**


